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EM and Drill Results - Akelikongo

HIGHLIGHTS

e The newly conducted ground moving loop EM surveys (MLEM), have identified
a number of strong late time conductors inside the modelled Akelikongo and
Akelikongo West ultramafic chonoliths

e Results for the most recent drilling program of five diamond holes (AKDO10-
014) at Akelikongo and Akelikongo West have been received. Assays show the
nickel and copper sulphide content increases towards the chonolith base as
predicted by the new model with a disseminated and blebby sulphide
mineralised zone of 15m @ 0.3% Ni and 0.13% Cu from 238m including a minor
semi-massive sulphide zone assaying 1.35% Ni in AKD014

¢ [n addition, downhole EM has detected a number of off hole conductors in
addition to characterising known sulphide mineralisation.

e Diamond drilling will commence early next week in order to test the down
plunge position of the Akelikongo chonolith where it coincides with a late time
EM conductor in the vicinity of AKD0OOQ7.
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Figure 1: Drill hole locations on late channel EM image — Akelikongo area
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Sipa Resources Limited (ASX: SRI) (the "Company" or "Sipa”) is pleased to announce
results from the down hole and moving loop EM surveys and assays from the recently
completed program at Akelikongo and Akelikongo West.

As reported in the ASX release of 8 October 2015, 5 holes were completed for
1089.6m (Table 1).

Total
Hole UTME | UTMN RL Depth Dip | Azimuth
AKDO10 | 456539 | 396270 | 942 104.96 -60 350
AKDO11 | 456594 | 396210 | 942 96.71 -60 294
AKDO012 | 456157 | 397564 | 935 292.13 -60 47
AKDO013 | 457165 | 397057 | 944 301 -62 220
AKDO14 | 457235 | 397136 | 944 294.79 -65 220

Table 1 Drillhole location and depth
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Figure 2 Drill hole locations on residual gravity image — Akelikongo area
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Akelikongo

Assay results from AKDO014 show that the nickel and copper magmatic sulphide
system now extends across the intrusive complex as defined by gravity and generally
increases in sulphide content towards the base as predicted. The zone of
disseminated nickel and copper sulphide has increasing zones of magma mixing from
around 140m with the strongest zone towards the base of the intrusion assaying 15m
at 0.3% Ni and 0.13% Cu from 238m with a small massive sulphide zone from 249.7
to 249.92 assaying 1.35% Ni and 0.26% Cu (Figure 3). All assay results are tabled in
Appendix 1.

The mineralised sequence drilled in AKD014 is like that encountered in holes AKD002
and AKDO0O05, confirming the base and sides of the pipe are the prospective zones to
explore. Results from AKD0O13 show nickel values generally less than 0.1% Ni with
low sulphur values of 0.1% to 0.2% with nickel located in the silicate phases of the
peridotite. Figure 4 shows section B- B’ through the Akelikongo Ultramafic complex
showing the recent drilling and updated geological interpretation.

397:250Im N

[ ]

457,250/ mE

am @ 0.42%

and 12m @ 0.42% i
YAKDO0A4!

397/000'mN

AIAMI@10:311%) Ni, 0.11'

ine5MI@10.55% Ni, 0.15% Ct
115m) @10%31%) Ni, Cu
incl. 5m @ 0.69%INil0111% Cu
and/23m @ 0.48%INi}013% Cu

3$1m @(0.35% Ni, 0.15%
incl- 0:5mI@-77% Ni, 0.13%

396,750 mN

and|3'am @ 0.93%

125
__

metres JAKD00A

© High MgO outline of ultramafic intrusion on surface (= Current Diamond/RC drillhole collar and trace

@ Sulphide mineralised zone ®——  Previous Diamond drillhole collar and trace
>0.25% Ni & >.1% Cu
® Current RAB collar location
-4 Dip and dip direction [ Previous RAB collar location

Figure 3: Drill hole results at Akelikongo on residual gravity image.
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Figure 4: Section B-B’ showing drill section across Akelikongo Intrusive
Complex with new holes AKD013 and AKD014.

Akelikongo West

Results from AKDO10 and 11 (drilled to the west of mineralised hole AKD009 which
returned 41m at 0.5% Ni and 0.1% Cu, Figure 2) show some minor zones up to 0.2%
Ni and 849ppm Cu in the gneisses. The results indicate close proximity to the system
drilled in AKD0O09. This information combined with the new down hole and moving loop
EM data shows the Akelikongo West chonolith plunges to the south east.

Akelikongo North

AKDO012 was drilled one kilometre to the northwest of Akelikongo under AKDO0O3.
AKDO003 was drilled previously (ASX 27 February 2015) to test a fixed loop EM target
to the north west of Akelikongo. The recent data integration exercise concluded that
AKDOQOS3 is close to an ultramafic intrusion based on the very anomalous Nickel,
Copper and Platinum Group Element analyses (ASX 25 March 2015) and also some
spot pXRF analysis on sulphide veins in the core that were very anomalous in Nickel
and Copper. Based on this integration, AKD0O12 was targeted to intersect the deeper
of the modelled EM plates and a co-incident gravity anomaly.

Elevated conductivity measurements on the core indicate that these EM anomalies
may be due to elevated pyrrhotite and graphite in the paragneiss. However, visual
observations are that the hole is also close to an ultramafic intrusion as shown by the
melting and magma mixing textures which are similar to those observed in the footwall
at Akelikongo and also the presence of very thin serpentinite (altered ultramafic) veins.
It is possible these holes were drilled over the top of the main Akelikongo ultramafic
complex interpreted to plunge to the north. Assays for AKD0O12 have not yet been
received.
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EM surveys

Moving loop time domain EM surveys were conducted over Akelikongo and
Akelikongo West during October and early November. The survey used 100m high
power transmitting loops pulsing at a frequency of 0.5 Hz.

Three component B Field measurements were made using a fluxgate sensor at 50m
along lines that were spaced 100m apart.

The surveys have highlighted a number of conductors detectable from mid to late time.
Importantly, the survey has detected conductors within the known modelled ultramafic
chonolith both at Akelikongo and Akelikongo West which are possibly due to
accumulations of semi-massive to massive sulphides.

Down hole EM has detected a number of off hole conductors in addition to the known
mineralisation in holes AKD008, 009, 006 and 14. AKD0O0O5 and 007 were blocked.

Integrated modelling of these data with known geology and petro physical
measurements of the core such as specific gravity, magnetic susceptibility and
conductivity will determine further priority drill targets.

Goma

The Environmental Impact Study report is now complete and has been submitted to
the regional government for approval and recommendation. Dirilling is planned for
early 2016.

Next Steps to discovery

Drilling is on schedule to recommence on Tuesday at Akelikongo. The program of
around 1000m of core will first target the strong EM conductor in the vicinity of AKD0O07
(Figure 1).

Following the finalisation of the EM survey and data modelling, further follow up drilling
targets will be determined. It is considered that other gravity anomalies in the area
may also be due to mineralised ultramafic intrusions but lie beneath shallow cover and
were not intersected by the shallow RAB program earlier in the year. Some of these
also have associated conductors that require drill testing.

This work is planned to be completed and samples sent for assay before mid
December.
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The information in this report that relates to Exploration Results is based on, and fairly represents,
information and supporting documentation compiled by Ms Lynda Burnett, who is a Member of The
Australasian Institute of Mining and Metallurgy. Ms Burnett is a full-time employee of Sipa Resources
Limited. Ms Burnett has sufficient experience which is relevant to the style of mineralisation and type of
deposit under consideration and to the activity which she is undertaking to qualify as a Competent
Person as defined in the 2012 Edition of the ‘Australasian Code for Reporting of Exploration Results,
Mineral Resources and Ore Reserves’. Ms Burnett consents to the inclusion in this report of the matters

based on his information in the form and context in which it appears.

For more information:

Lynda Burnett

Managing Director
Sipa Resources Limited
+61 (0) 8 9481 6259

info@sipa.com.au

Appendix 1 Table of Results

13 November 2015

HOLE FROM TO Width Cu Ni Mg S
% % % %
AKDO010 39 40 1 0.011 0.010 3.89 1.13
AKDO010 44 45 1 0.016 0.011 3.46 1.87
AKDO10 49 50 1 0.001 0.006 6.17 0.17
AKDO010 54 55 1 0.006 0.022 2.57 0.70
AKDO10 59 60 1 0.007 0.009 2.62 0.86
AKDO10 66 67 1 0.009 0.008 2.60 1.37
AKDO010 67 68 1 0.008 0.007 2.61 1.13
AKDO10 69 70 1 0.011 0.008 2.66 1.90
AKDO010 70 71 1 0.006 0.008 4.15 0.69
AKDO010 71 72 1 0.016 0.011 2.79 1.57
AKDO10 72 73 1 0.006 0.006 2.51 0.82
AKDO010 73 74 1 0.009 0.010 2.42 1.76
AKDO10 74 75 1 0.007 0.007 1.95 1.09
AKDO10 75 76 1 0.013 0.008 2.85 1.43
AKDO010 76 77 1 0.030 0.012 2.76 4.04
AKDO10 77 78 1 0.013 0.007 2.91 1.74
AKDO010 81 82 1 0.021 0.009 2.76 2.38
AKDO010 82 83 1 0.034 0.012 2.67 4.24
AKDO10 83 84 1 0.019 0.008 2.55 2.58
AKDO010 89 90 1 0.006 0.009 4.09 0.90
AKDO10 94 95 1 0.002 0.003 4.99 0.19
AKDO10 99 100 1 0.009 0.009 3.09 0.90
AKDO010 104 104.96 0.96 0.007 0.007 2.69 0.86
AKDO11 39 40 1 0.006 0.009 2.94 0.27
AKDO11 44 45 1 0.011 0.005 1.82 0.93
AKDO11 49 50 1 0.007 0.009 2.84 0.56
AKDO11 54 55 1 0.085 0.202 2.86 3.82
AKDO11 59 60 1 0.006 0.006 2.06 0.46
AKDO11 64 65 1 0.006 0.011 2.00 0.66
AKDO11 69 70 1 0.012 0.011 3.31 1.67
AKDO11 74 75 1 0.006 0.007 2.58 0.78
AKDO11 79 80 1 0.009 0.008 2.94 1.42
AKDO11 84 85 1 0.025 0.028 1.95 2.69
AKDO11 89 90 1 0.012 0.011 2.48 1.58
AKDO11 94 95 1 0.012 0.009 3.22 1.31
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HOLE FROM TO Width Cu Ni Mg S
% % % %
AKDO13 Al 43 2 0.005 0.064 14.75 0.09
AKDO13 43 45 2 0.006 0.074 15.70 0.12
AKDO13 45 47 2 0.006 0.074 16.15 0.12
AKDO13 47 49 2 0.004 0.069 16.25 0.10
AKDO13 49 51 2 0.005 0.068 15.55 0.11
AKDO13 51 53 2 0.005 0.060 14.55 0.10
AKDO13 53 55 2 0.003 0.050 12.30 0.08
AKDO13 55 57 2 0.004 0.061 14.75 0.10
AKDO13 57 59 2 0.005 0.063 14.25 0.11
AKDO13 59 61 2 0.004 0.058 14.00 0.11
AKDO13 61 63 2 0.005 0.065 14.75 0.11
AKDO13 63 65 2 0.005 0.066 15.15 0.10
AKDO13 65 67 2 0.003 0.048 11.90 0.08
AKDO13 67 69 2 0.003 0.048 11.55 0.09
AKDO13 69 71 2 0.005 0.037 10.85 0.12
AKDO13 71 73 2 0.007 0.049 10.70 0.18
AKDO13 73 75 2 0.003 0.053 12.95 0.09
AKDO13 75 77 2 0.004 0.055 13.75 0.10
AKDO013 77 79 2 0.004 0.054 12.85 0.09
AKDO13 79 81 2 0.003 0.040 10.60 0.08
AKDO13 81 83 2 0.010 0.068 11.45 0.27
AKDO13 83 85 2 0.006 0.034 10.20 0.27
AKDO13 85 87 2 0.010 0.035 10.05 0.35
AKDO013 87 89 2 0.004 0.065 15.35 0.11
AKDO13 89 91 2 0.004 0.066 15.20 0.11
AKDO13 91 93 2 0.005 0.065 15.20 0.11
AKDO13 93 95 2 0.004 0.062 14.30 0.11
AKDO13 95 97 2 0.005 0.068 15.55 0.10
AKDO13 97 99 2 0.004 0.051 12.90 0.09
AKDO13 99 101 2 0.003 0.047 11.90 0.09
AKDO13 101 103 2 0.004 0.057 14.10 0.10
AKDO13 103 105 2 0.005 0.060 14.40 0.12
AKDO13 105 107 2 0.004 0.044 11.45 0.09
AKDO13 107 109 2 0.004 0.057 13.25 0.11
AKDO13 109 111 2 0.004 0.063 14.55 0.10
AKDO13 111 113 2 0.005 0.066 14.05 0.12
AKDO13 113 115 2 0.006 0.060 13.70 0.31
AKDO13 115 117 2 0.007 0.067 14.15 0.33
AKDO13 117 119 2 0.003 0.058 14.05 0.12
AKDO13 119 121 2 0.004 0.065 15.45 0.12
AKDO13 121 123 2 0.004 0.060 14.15 0.13
AKDO13 123 125 2 0.005 0.063 15.10 0.11
AKDO13 125 127 2 0.006 0.067 15.40 0.11
AKDO13 127 129 2 0.005 0.068 15.70 0.12
AKDO13 129 131 2 0.006 0.066 15.55 0.11
AKDO13 134.3 136 1.7 0.006 0.073 15.55 0.13
AKDO13 136 137.7 1.7 0.007 0.081 17.15 0.14
AKDO013 139 140 1 0.002 0.026 5.59 0.07
AKDO13 146 148 2 0.008 0.079 16.65 0.13
AKDO13 148 150 2 0.009 0.083 16.85 0.15
AKDO013 150 152 2 0.007 0.065 13.65 0.12
AKDO13 152 154 2 0.005 0.060 14.00 0.10
AKDO13 154 156 2 0.006 0.071 16.20 0.12
AKDO13 156 158 2 0.006 0.075 16.95 0.12
AKDO13 158 160 2 0.006 0.058 12.90 0.11
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HOLE FROM TO Width Cu Ni Mg S
% % % %
AKDO013 160 162 2 0.007 0.071 15.30 0.12
AKDO013 162 164 2 0.017 0.101 16.40 0.26
AKDO013 164 166 2 0.011 0.081 16.55 0.16
AKDO013 166 168 2 0.007 0.072 15.65 0.12
AKDO013 168 170 2 0.007 0.069 15.40 0.10
AKDO013 170 172 2 0.006 0.074 16.40 0.12
AKDO013 172 174 2 0.008 0.079 17.15 0.13
AKDO013 174 176 2 0.008 0.074 16.30 0.16
AKDO013 176 178 2 0.008 0.064 15.20 0.16
AKDO013 178 180 2 0.009 0.079 17.00 0.14
AKDO013 180 182 2 0.010 0.080 16.05 0.15
AKDO013 182 184 2 0.008 0.068 14.80 0.12
AKDO013 184 186 2 0.007 0.065 14.05 0.12
AKDO013 186 188 2 0.009 0.076 15.55 0.19
AKDO013 188 190 2 0.008 0.042 9.97 0.17
AKDO013 190 192 2 0.007 0.073 15.25 0.15
AKDO013 192 193.9 1.9 0.009 0.075 14.25 0.18
AKDO013 195 197 2 0.009 0.072 12.75 0.17
AKDO013 197 199 2 0.015 0.093 16.10 0.26
AKDO013 199 200 1 0.011 0.076 13.35 0.19
AKDO013 200 201 1 0.015 0.096 15.70 0.24
AKDO013 201 202 1 0.014 0.095 16.25 0.23
AKDO013 202 203 1 0.015 0.097 16.50 0.26
AKDO013 203 204 1 0.013 0.086 15.65 0.22
AKDO013 204 205 1 0.011 0.071 13.35 0.18
AKDO013 205 206 1 0.013 0.085 15.10 0.21
AKDO013 206 207 1 0.023 0.118 16.35 0.36
AKDO013 207 208 1 0.013 0.086 15.45 0.24
AKDO013 208 209 1 0.008 0.070 15.10 0.14
AKDO013 209 210 1 0.012 0.068 14.10 0.18
AKDO013 210 211 1 0.016 0.092 16.80 0.23
AKDO013 211 212 1 0.011 0.075 15.05 0.18
AKDO013 212 213 1 0.011 0.063 11.15 0.18
AKDO013 213 214 1 0.010 0.068 13.00 0.18
AKDO013 214 215 1 0.011 0.071 15.40 0.15
AKDO013 215 216 1 0.011 0.078 15.95 0.19
AKDO013 216 217 1 0.013 0.091 17.00 0.23
AKDO013 217 218 1 0.011 0.074 15.45 0.18
AKDO013 218 219 1 0.008 0.065 13.30 0.14
AKDO013 219 220 1 0.009 0.079 14.75 0.15
AKDO013 220 221 1 0.011 0.089 15.50 0.21
AKDO013 221 222 1 0.010 0.086 16.45 0.19
AKDO013 222 223 1 0.011 0.077 15.10 0.15
AKDO013 223 224 1 0.008 0.073 15.00 0.13
AKDO013 224 225 1 0.013 0.098 14.75 0.21
AKDO013 225 226 1 0.012 0.089 16.20 0.20
AKDO013 226 227 1 0.011 0.089 16.75 0.16
AKDO013 227 228 1 0.012 0.092 16.55 0.19
AKDO013 228 229 1 0.012 0.086 14.65 0.21
AKDO013 229 230 1 0.021 0.109 12.80 0.35
AKDO013 230 230.9 0.9 0.018 0.110 14.25 0.33
AKDO013 234 235 1 0.000 0.000 0.28 0.02
AKDO013 253 254 1 0.000 0.001 0.40 0.05
AKDO013 254.3 255 0.7 0.004 0.004 0.54 1.25
AKDO013 255 256 1 0.007 0.008 1.41 2.15
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HOLE FROM TO Width Cu Ni Mg S
% % % %
AKDO013 256 257 1 0.006 0.006 1.46 1.65
AKDO013 257 258 1 0.004 0.004 1.21 0.98
AKDO013 258 259 1 0.002 0.002 0.79 0.64
AKDO013 264 265 1 0.006 0.007 1.33 1.92
AKDO14 30 32 2 0.001 0.006 5.55 0.22
AKD014 32 34 2 0.002 0.007 5.05 0.49
AKDOQ14 34 36 2 0.003 0.007 5.09 0.65
AKD014 36 38 2 0.007 0.013 4.93 1.89
AKD014 38 40 2 0.003 0.004 4.45 0.53
AKDO014 40 42 2 0.003 0.006 5.14 0.59
AKD014 42 44 2 0.002 0.005 5.38 0.38
AKDO014 44 46 2 0.001 0.003 4.93 0.23
AKDOQ14 46 48 2 0.001 0.002 4.97 0.16
AKD014 48 50 2 0.002 0.006 5.04 0.35
AKDOQ14 50 52 2 0.002 0.005 4.92 0.26
AKD014 52 53.32 1.32 0.004 0.009 5.35 0.59
AKD014 53.32 54.4 1.08 0.000 0.001 1.06 0.04
AKDOQ14 54.4 56 1.6 0.001 0.002 5.08 0.12
AKD014 56 57 1 0.001 0.009 4.82 1.23
AKDOQ14 57 59 2 0.001 0.005 4.79 0.14
AKDO14 59 61 2 0.003 0.007 4.77 0.40
AKD014 61 63 2 0.003 0.009 5.27 0.49
AKD014 63 65 2 0.002 0.006 5.54 0.40
AKD014 65 67 2 0.002 0.005 6.18 0.24
AKD014 67 69 2 0.010 0.016 4.77 1.47
AKDO14 69 71 2 0.001 0.004 5.25 0.14
AKD014 71 73 2 0.001 0.005 5.16 0.14
AKDOQ14 73 74 1 0.001 0.004 4.73 0.14
AKDOQ14 74 75 1 0.004 0.007 5.03 0.59
AKD014 75 76 1 0.014 0.019 5.54 2.46
AKDOQ14 76 77 1 0.001 0.005 6.01 0.18
AKD014 77 79 2 0.001 0.004 5.01 0.10
AKD014 79 81 2 0.002 0.005 5.42 0.17
AKDOQ14 81 83 2 0.002 0.006 5.57 0.21
AKD014 83 85 2 0.001 0.004 5.58 0.10
AKDOQ14 85 87 2 0.001 0.003 5.19 0.10
AKDOQ14 87 89 2 0.001 0.004 4.74 0.10
AKD014 89 91 2 0.002 0.006 5.57 0.13
AKDOQ14 91 93 2 0.002 0.007 5.08 0.18
AKD014 93 95 2 0.003 0.008 5.36 0.23
AKD014 95 97 2 0.001 0.006 6.03 0.11
AKDOQ14 97 99 2 0.001 0.005 4.27 0.14
AKD014 99 101 2 0.001 0.007 6.51 0.09
AKDOQ14 101 103 2 0.002 0.006 5.18 0.10
AKDOQ14 103 105 2 0.002 0.002 6.81 0.17
AKD014 105 107 2 0.002 0.001 6.23 0.12
AKDOQ14 107 109 2 0.003 0.006 5.02 0.26
AKD014 109 110 1 0.003 0.006 5.02 0.23
AKD014 110 111 1 0.007 0.011 6.69 0.52
AKDOQ14 111 112 1 0.004 0.009 5.60 0.26
AKD014 112 113 1 0.003 0.006 6.06 0.18
AKDOQ14 113 114 1 0.003 0.010 6.35 0.16
AKDOQ14 114 115 1 0.016 0.008 2.24 1.11
AKD014 115 116 1 0.003 0.003 2.31 0.22
AKDO14 116 117 1 0.006 0.023 5.32 0.74
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HOLE FROM TO Width Cu Ni Mg S
% % % %
AKD014 117 118 1 0.004 0.011 6.35 0.30
AKDOQ14 118 119 1 0.006 0.008 4.84 0.45
AKD014 119 120 1 0.001 0.002 3.28 0.08
AKDOQ14 120 121 1 0.003 0.006 4.43 0.20
AKDO14 121 122 1 0.006 0.008 3.98 0.39
AKD014 122 123 1 0.006 0.011 3.74 0.55
AKDOQ14 123 124 1 0.005 0.011 3.61 0.54
AKD014 124 125 1 0.002 0.006 6.28 0.15
AKD014 125 126 1 0.005 0.012 4.94 0.29
AKDO014 126 127 1 0.008 0.022 5.91 0.48
AKD014 127 128 1 0.002 0.010 5.56 0.13
AKDO014 128 129 1 0.001 0.010 5.69 0.08
AKDOQ14 129 130 1 0.002 0.013 5.84 0.12
AKD014 130 131 1 0.002 0.011 5.43 0.11
AKDOQ14 131 132 1 0.001 0.008 3.90 0.05
AKD014 132 133 1 0.002 0.015 6.32 0.09
AKD014 133 134 1 0.002 0.015 6.62 0.12
AKDOQ14 134 135 1 0.002 0.021 7.67 0.12
AKD014 135 136 1 0.007 0.045 9.26 0.32
AKDOQ14 136 137 1 0.014 0.072 9.06 0.58
AKDO14 137 138 1 0.018 0.063 8.62 0.89
AKD014 138 139 1 0.024 0.065 6.83 1.09
AKDOQ14 139 140 1 0.023 0.099 12.90 0.96
AKD014 140 141 1 0.033 0.143 15.10 0.93
AKD014 141 142 1 0.044 0.185 13.35 1.35
AKDO14 142 143 1 0.036 0.085 11.85 1.68
AKD014 143 144 1 0.028 0.072 12.05 1.06
AKDOQ14 144 145 1 0.041 0.131 12.45 1.71
AKDOQ14 145 146 1 0.029 0.161 14.80 1.02
AKD014 146 147 1 0.034 0.178 15.95 0.63
AKDOQ14 147 148 1 0.009 0.058 8.68 0.42
AKD014 148 149 1 0.002 0.043 10.75 0.16
AKD014 149 150 1 0.002 0.023 6.26 0.12
AKDOQ14 150 151 1 0.003 0.020 5.34 0.17
AKD014 151 152 1 0.009 0.072 8.78 0.38
AKDOQ14 152 153 1 0.008 0.087 12.80 0.32
AKDOQ14 153 154 1 0.003 0.049 11.75 0.12
AKD014 154 155 1 0.009 0.074 11.30 0.33
AKDOQ14 155 156 1 0.013 0.093 12.15 0.47
AKD014 156 157 1 0.011 0.087 13.25 0.37
AKD014 157 158 1 0.019 0.115 10.75 0.60
AKDOQ14 158 159 1 0.008 0.036 5.87 0.33
AKD014 159 160 1 0.008 0.036 6.13 0.28
AKDOQ14 160 161 1 0.043 0.195 11.65 1.23
AKDOQ14 161 162 1 0.033 0.152 12.50 0.74
AKD014 162 163 1 0.036 0.157 14.50 0.70
AKDOQ14 163 164 1 0.014 0.072 10.50 0.30
AKD014 164 165 1 0.056 0.179 14.60 0.94
AKD014 165 166 1 0.076 0.296 15.00 1.47
AKDOQ14 166 167 1 0.007 0.034 7.95 0.16
AKD014 167 168 1 0.007 0.019 5.39 0.16
AKDOQ14 168 169 1 0.011 0.035 6.10 0.22
AKDOQ14 169 170 1 0.013 0.047 6.38 0.29
AKD014 170 171 1 0.021 0.087 7.82 0.52
AKDO14 171 172 1 0.019 0.056 5.65 0.38
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HOLE FROM TO Width Cu Ni Mg S
% % % %
AKD014 172 173 1 0.050 0.169 10.70 1.01
AKDOQ14 173 174 1 0.009 0.044 6.48 0.23
AKD014 174 175 1 0.011 0.085 2.33 1.02
AKDOQ14 175 176 1 0.005 0.020 5.18 0.25
AKDO14 176 177 1 0.010 0.030 5.89 0.21
AKD014 177 178 1 0.006 0.014 5.86 0.12
AKDOQ14 178 179 1 0.006 0.020 4.63 0.20
AKD014 179 180 1 0.012 0.052 8.19 0.25
AKD014 180 181 1 0.007 0.061 13.55 0.15
AKDO014 181 182 1 0.012 0.081 13.15 0.27
AKD014 182 183 1 0.007 0.052 11.95 0.14
AKDO014 183 184 1 0.010 0.069 12.10 0.24
AKDOQ14 184 185 1 0.015 0.046 5.38 0.31
AKD014 185 186 1 0.016 0.038 5.05 0.22
AKDOQ14 186 187 1 0.065 0.348 14.20 1.71
AKD014 187 188 1 0.047 0.197 15.00 1.54
AKD014 188 189.2 1.2 0.043 0.127 8.99 2.25
AKDOQ14 190 191 1 0.001 0.003 0.45 0.03
AKD014 194.8 196 1.2 0.064 0.132 4.07 2.56
AKDOQ14 196 197 1 0.029 0.070 4.22 1.30
AKDO14 197 198 1 0.015 0.041 4.35 0.66
AKD014 198 199 1 0.008 0.020 3.97 0.29
